ONGOING PROGRAMS

Baby Storytime
Mondays at 10:00 a.m.
Library Meeting Room
Short storytime followed by
playtime! Ages 2&under
*No Storytime in August

Preschool Storytime
Tuesdays at 10:00 a.m.

Ages 2&up Library Lawn
Stories, songs, flannels and fun!

FOR PARENTS

Check our website and Facebook
page or call for other offerings.

e All Library programs are FREE
OF CHARGE. Some programs
may require advanced signup.

e Children must be
accompanied by an adult.

e The library not only offers
books for checkout but
puzzles, games, museum
passes, and more!

e We do not require reading
minutes but encourage
families to set their own.
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SUMMER LIBRARY HOURS

Monday: 9a.m.-7 p.m.
Tuesday -9 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Thursday:

Friday: 9a.m.-5p.m.
Saturday: 9 a.m. - 1 p.m.

Book Clubs

The library will be offering
two summer book clubs that
will meet once a month.

Kids will read books and
participate in fun activities
that go along with the stories.
There are two groups:

3rd & 4th grade and a

5th & 6th grade reading level.
REGISTRATION LIMITED AND
ATTENDANCE REQUIRED!

Book Club Dates
Time: 1:30 - 3:00 p.m.
at the Library

e Tuesday, June 25 3rd & 4th
Thursday, June 27 5th & 6th
Tuesday, July 23 3rd & 4th
Thursday, July 25 5th & 6th
Tuesday, Aug. 20 3rd & 4th
Thursday, Aug. 22 5th & 6th



JUNE

Monday, June 10 @1:00 p.m.
Library Lawn

SUMMER KICK-OFF! Ages 5&up
You Choose! Based on the popular
books, kids will get to choose their
own fun activities.

Tuesday, June 11 @10:00 a.m.
Library Lawn

SUMMER KICK-OFF! Ages 2-5
This program will take the place of
our regular storytime.

Tuesday, June 18 @1:30 p.m. \%

Library Meeting Room

SNAKE, RATTLE & ROLL
This interactive kid participation
experience offers kids a look at
reptiles up close and personal!

Monday, June 24 @1:00 p.m.
Library Lawn

DRAGON TRAINING ACADEMY
Strutz Entertainment and their
robotic dragons will take kids on

a magical adventure!
Sponsored by Wisconsin Valley Library
Service

JULY

Monday, July 8 @6:00 p.m. g
Library Lawn :

STORIES, SONGS, & SMORES
Bring a blanket for a camp-themed

family storytime and snack together

with our friends from Children's WI.

Wednesday, July 10 Two shows:

11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m.
Library Lawn

MUSIC WITH TOM PEASE
Tom is a library favorite! Kids

will love his humor and joy.
Sponsored by the Nothern Arts Council

Wednesday, July 17 @1:00 p.m.
BUCK LAKE BASH

Dave Dall & friends will share their

special brand of music & stories.
Sponsored by the Northern Arts Council

Tuesday, July 30 @1:00 p.m.
Wiggley Field (Library Lawn)

ANNUAL LIBRARY WORM RACE
Kids can cheer their worms to the
finish line. Teams are limited to 36.
Ages 4&up. Register early!

AUGUST

Thursday, August 1 @1:00 p.m.
Holumboe Conifer Forest

ADVENTURES IN NATURE
Northwoods Land Trust & Trees
for Tomorrow will lead a hike
and nature activities for kids in
Kindergarten-5th grade.

Tuesday, August 6 @10:00 a.m.
Hodag Park

PICNIC IN THE PARK
Preschool kids are welcome to
bring a drink and we’ll provide
the activities and snack with our
friends from Children’s WI.

Wednesday, August 7 @1:30 p.m.
Library Meeting Room

ANNUAL LIBRARY TEA

The theme is “Tea at the Castle”.
For kids First Grade & up
REGISTRATION REQUIRED

Sponsored by the Rhinelander Women's
Club




